

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ Of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend HCS/House Bill No. 452, Page 2, Section 538.205, Line 17,

2 by striking the words "directly" and inserting in lieu thereof  
3 the following: "completely"; and further amend line 18 by  
4 inserting after the word "individual" the following: "for such  
5 health care provider"; and

6 Further amend said bill page 3, section 538.210, line 34 by  
7 inserting after "5." the following: "The limitations on liability  
8 as provided for in".  
9